Operating Instructions
Spare Parts List
10994907 en / 27.3.14
Drive Unit PPH20**
Index 002
Operating Instructions
10994907 en / 27.3.14
Manufacturer's address:

1.6.0.2 Standards applied:
Description Hydraulic drive unit
Type designation Drive Unit PPH20**
Year of construction 2007
EN 12100-1
EN 12100-2
Safety of machinery – Basic concepts, general design
principles
EN 294 Safety of machinery – Safety distances to prevent upper
limbs reaching danger areas
EN 349 Safety of machinery – Safety distances to avoid crushing of
body parts
EN 982 Safety of machinery
Safety requirements of safety systems and their
components - Hydraulics
EN 60204-1 Safety of machinery - Electrical equipment of machines
Product description Operating Instructions
1-4 PPH20** / 002
1.7 Technical data
1.7.1 Dimensions
Fig. 1-3 Dimensions
1.7.2 Weight
Operating weight 145 kg 380-420V / 50Hz (Low)
172 kg 380-420V / 50Hz (High)
148 kg 440-480V / 60Hz (Low)
153 kg 200-240V / 60Hz (Low)
1.7.3 Tyres
Wheel Ø 30 cm
Operating pressure 3 bar
56 cm
10
9
cm
 (
Lo
w
)
97
 c
m
 (
Lo
w
)
48 cm
10
7
cm
 (
H
ig
h)
10
7
cm
 (
H
ig
h)
Operating Instructions Product description
PPH20** / 002 1-5
1.8 Hydraulics
1.8.1 Main circuit
Main circuit 2 pumps
Flow rates can be set to 33 / 40 l/min., depending on the cutting tool speed
required
Flow rates and pressures
Stage I 33 l/min 260 bar
Stage II 40 l/min 190 bar (Low)
Stage II 40 l/min 210 bar (High)
Same power in all stages
1.8.2 Feed circuits
Feed circuits: 1 pump